YEAR
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017

2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004

TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS HISTORY DIVISION 3 REC. LEAGUE
SEASON seed WINNER

3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter

3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer
1 Winter
3 Fall

2 Summer

1

-
S ww

RRAWNSOCOBMABAN=O W

WONO=HANOOO=

Falcons
Panthers
Jets
Falcons
Texans
Panthers

Steelers
Dolphins
Texans
Jaguars
Rams
Browns
Steelers
Falcons
Cardinals
Raiders
Patriots
Cardinals
Cowboys
Bears
Jets
Giants
Chiefs
Eagles
Chiefs
Raiders
Seahawks
49"ers
Chiefs
Rams
Panthers
Chiefs/Bengals
Eagles
49"ers
Panthers
Vikings
Vikings
Seahawks
49"ers
Bears
Buccaners
Unknown
Packers
Brewers

MANAGER
Tommy DiSalvo
Ron Pask

Tom McGann
Tommy DiSalvo
Carlos Lopez
Ron Pask

John Fink
Vernon Brooks
Carlos Lopez
Ron Lottes

Ken Scanion
Bob Loeffler
John Fink
Tommy DiSalvo
Wayne Johnston
Johnny Mendola
Terry Jones
Wayne Johnston
Jim Holloway
Larry Harshaw
Wayne Meyer
Roy Schwartz
Wally Dias
Carlos Lopez
Wally Dias
Garry Carr

Fred Storcks
Rich Callan
Wally Dias

Joe Sanchez
Ted Di Angelo

Wally Dias & Roy Schwartz Co Champions

Carlos Lopez
Rich Callan
Ted Di Angelo
Jorge Junco
Jorge Junco
Fred Storcks
Rich Callan
Bob Jones
Otto Wentling
Unknown

Jan Pinnow
Jack Curley

seed RUNNERUP

6 Browns
1 Giants
3 Lions
1 Jaguars
2 Raiders
18 Steelers
5 49er's
4 Broncos
1 Seahawks
6 Rams
1 Cardinals
3 Jaguars
3 Cowboys
7 Chargers
12 Dolphins
10 Packers
5 Redskins
5 Chiefs
9 Colts
12 Vikings
5 Bears
11 Bengals
4 Bengals
1 Packers
3 Buccaneers
5 Panthers
6 Buccaneers
3 Cowboys
5 Falcons
8 Falcons
4 Titans

5 Cowboys
2 Steelers

Seahawks

MANAGER

Bob Loeffler
Charlie Manning
Bob Wielenga
Ron Lottes

Ray Walters
John Fink

Ed Krisha
George Bieze
Fred Storcks
Ken Scanlon
Wayne Johnston
Ron Lottes

Jim Holloway
Jim Combes
Vernon Brooks
Bruce Thompson
Jack Curley
Wally Dias

Pete Shaw

Ted Ramirez
Larry Harshaw
Matt Spanier
Matt Spanier
Bruce Thompson
Otto Wentling
Ted Di Angelo
Otto Wentling
Jim Holloway
Tom DiSalvo
Tom DiSalvo
George Delmonte

Jim Holloway
John Fink

Fred Storcks



2012 FALL COWBOYS WON BOTH REGULAR SEASON AND TOURNAMENT (JIM HOLLOWAY)

2010 FALL CHIEFS WON BOTH REGULAR SEASON AND TOURNAMENT (WALLY DIAS)

2007 FALL 49'ERS WON BOTH REGULAR SEASON AND TOURNAMENT (RICH CALLAN)
2004 SUMMER BREWERS WON BOTH REGULAR SEASON AND TOURNAMENT (JACK CURLEY)

PACKERS WON BOTH REGULAR SEASON AND TOURNAMENT (JAN PINOW)

2008 SUMMER CHIEFS & BENGALS WERE CO -CHAMPIONS (RAINOUT) (WALLY DIAS & ROY SCHWARTZ)
JORGE JUNCO IS THE ONLY MANAGER TO WIN THE TOURNAMENT IN SUCCESSIVE SEASONS Fall of 06 and Winter of 07

2004 FALL

Number Of Wins

= =2 2 2 NNNMNNMNNMNIWEL

WINNING HISTORY SUMMARY

Wally Dias
Carlos Lopez
Rich Callan
Tommy DiSalvo
Ted Di Angelo
John Fink
Wayne Johnston
Jorge Junco
Ron Pask
Vernon Brooks
Garry Carr
Jack Curley
Larry Harshaw

C R

Jim Holloway
Bob Jones
Terry Jones
Ron Lottes
Tom McGann
Johnny Mendola
Wayne Meyer
Jan Pinnow
Joe Sanchez
Ken Scanion
Roy Schwartz
Fred Storcks
Otto Wentling




