TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS HISTORY DIVISION 3 REC. LEAGUE

<u>YEAR</u>		<u>SEASON</u>	seed	<u>WINNER</u>	<u>MANAGER</u>	seed	RUNNERUP	<u>MANAGER</u>
2018	3	Fall	1	Falcons	Tommy DiSalvo	6	Browns	Bob Loeffler
2018	2	Summer	3	Panthers	Ron Pask	1	Giants	Charlie Manning
2018	1	Winter	5	Jets	Tom McGann	3	Lions	Bob Wielenga
2017	3	Fall	10	Falcons	Tommy DiSalvo	1	Jaguars	Ron Lottes
2017	2	Summer	3	Texans	Carlos Lopez	2	Raiders	Ray Walters
2017	1	Winter	3	Panthers	Ron Pask	18	Steelers	John Fink
2016	3	Fall	6	Steelers	John Fink	5	49er's	Ed Krisha
2016	2	Summer	1	Dolphins	Vernon Brooks	4	Broncos	George Bieze
2016	1	Winter	2	Texans	Carlos Lopez	1	Seahawks	Fred Storcks
2015	3	Fall	4	Jaguars	Ron Lottes	6	Rams	Ken Scanlon
2015	2	Summer	4	Rams	Ken Scanlon	1	Cardinals	Wayne Johnston
2015	1	Winter	6	Browns	Bob Loeffler	3	Jaguars	Ron Lottes
2014	3	Fall	9	Steelers	John Fink	3	Cowboys	Jim Holloway
2014	2	Summer	1	Falcons	Tommy DiSalvo	7	Chargers	Jim Combes
2014	1	Winter	2	Cardinals	Wayne Johnston	12	Dolphins	Vernon Brooks
2013	3	Fall	3	Raiders	Johnny Mendola	10	Packers	Bruce Thompson
2013	2	Summer	4	Patriots	Terry Jones	5	Redskins	Jack Curley
2013	1	Winter	14	Cardinals	Wayne Johnston	5	Chiefs	Wally Dias
2012	3	Fall	1	Cowboys	Jim Holloway	9	Colts	Pete Shaw
2012	2	Summer	6	Bears	Larry Harshaw	12	Vikings	Ted Ramirez
2012	1	Winter	8	Jets	Wayne Meyer	5	Bears	Larry Harshaw
2011	3	Fall	8	Giants	Roy Schwartz	11	Bengals	Matt Spanier
2011	2	Summer	2	Chiefs	Wally Dias	4	Bengals	Matt Spanier
2011	1	Winter	4	Eagles	Carlos Lopez	1	Packers	Bruce Thompson
2010	3	Fall	1	Chiefs	Wally Dias	3	Buccaneers	Otto Wentling
2010	2	Summer	8	Raiders	Garry Carr	5	Panthers	Ted Di Angelo
2010	1	Winter	7	Seahawks	Fred Storcks	6	Buccaneers	Otto Wentling
2009	3	Fall	8	49"ers	Rich Callan	3	Cowboys	Jim Holloway
2009	2	Summer	3	Chiefs	Wally Dias	5	Falcons	Tom DiSalvo
2009	1	Winter	14	Rams	Joe Sanchez	8	Falcons	Tom DiSalvo
2008			7	Panthers	Ted Di Angelo	4	Titans	George Delmonte
2008	2	Summer	5-11	Chiefs/Bengals	Wally Dias & Roy S	chwa	-	
2008	1	Winter	6	Eagles	Carlos Lopez	5	Cowboys	Jim Holloway
2007	3	Fall	1	49"ers	Rich Callan	2	Steelers	John Fink
2007	2	Summer		Panthers	Ted Di Angelo			
		Winter		Vikings	Jorge Junco			
2006				Vikings	Jorge Junco			
		Summer		Seahawks	Fred Storcks			
		Winter		49"ers	Rich Callan			
2005				Bears	Bob Jones		Seahawks	Fred Storcks
		Summer		Buccaners	Otto Wentling			
		Winter		Unknown	Unknown			
2004				Packers	Jan Pinnow			
2004	2	Summer		Brewers	Jack Curley			

2012 FALL COWBOYS WON BOTH REGULAR SEASON AND TOURNAMENT (JIM HOLLOWAY)
2010 FALL CHIEFS WON BOTH REGULAR SEASON AND TOURNAMENT (WALLY DIAS)
2007 FALL 49'ERS WON BOTH REGULAR SEASON AND TOURNAMENT (RICH CALLAN)
2004 SUMMER BREWERS WON BOTH REGULAR SEASON AND TOURNAMENT (JACK CURLEY)

2004 FALL

PACKERS WON BOTH REGULAR SEASON AND TOURNAMENT (JAN PINOW)

2008 SUMMER CHIEFS & BENGALS WERE CO -CHAMPIONS (RAINOUT) (WALLY DIAS & ROY SCHWARTZ)

JORGE JUNCO IS THE ONLY MANAGER TO WIN THE TOURNAMENT IN SUCCESSIVE SEASONS Fall of 06 and Winter of 07

WINNING HISTORY SUMMARY

Number Of Wins

4 Wally Dias4 Carlos Lopez

3 Rich Callan

3 Tommy DiSalvo

2 Ted Di Angelo

2 John Fink

2 Wayne Johnston

2 Jorge Junco

2 Ron Pask

1 Vernon Brooks

1 Garry Carr

1 Jack Curley

1 Larry Harshaw

1 Jim Holloway

1 Bob Jones

1 Terry Jones

1 Ron Lottes

1 Tom McGann

1 Johnny Mendola

1 Wayne Meyer

1 Jan Pinnow

1 Joe Sanchez

1 Ken Scanlon

1 Roy Schwartz

1 Fred Storcks

1 Otto Wentling